## **Fee Structure**

Particular	General / OBC	SC/ST
A. Admission Fee	Rs. 2000/- (One Time)	Rs. 2000/- (One Time)
B. Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 1000/- (One Time)	Rs. 1000/- (One Time)
C. Hostel Accommodation Charges (Mandatory for Classes VI to XII)	Rs. 15,000/- (Yearly)	Rs. 6,000/- (Yearly)
D. Maintenance Charges (Quaterly)	Rs. 800/- (Quaterly)	Rs. 800/- (Quaterly)
E. Monthly Fee		
1. Tuition Fee - For Classes (I to II)	Rs. 620/- p.m	Rs. 310/- p.m
For Classes (III to V)	Rs. 720/- p.m	Rs. 360/- p.m
For Classes (VI to VIII)	Rs. 850/- p.m	Rs. 425/- p.m
For Classes (IX and X)	Rs. 1150/- p.m	Rs. 575/- p.m
For Classes (XI and XII)- Humanities & Commerce	Rs. 1300/- p.m	Rs. 650/- p.m
For Classes (XI and XII)- Science Stream	Rs. 1650/- p.m	Rs. 825/- p.m
2. Co-Curricular Activities Fee	Rs. 50/- p.m	Rs. 50/- p.m
3. Examination Fee- For Classes (I to V)	Rs. 50/- p.m	Rs. 50/- p.m
For Classes (VI to XII)	Rs. 100/- p.m	Rs. 100/- p.m
4. E-learning and Lab Fee	Rs. 200/- p.m	Rs. 200/- p.m
5. *Transport Fee - For Classes (I to V only)	*(Below 5 km - 1625/- p.m &	*(Below 5 km - 1625/- p.m &
	Above 5 km - 1875/- p.m)	Above 5 km - 1875/- p.m)
6. *Mess Charges - For Classes (VI-XII Mandatory)	*Rs. 3100/- p.m	*Rs. 3100/- p.m

<sup>\*</sup>Fee Structure can be changed according to N&GNES resolutions.

## **Concession:**

Concession is given only on Hostel Accommodation charges as given below:

- 1. 100% Concession to BPL (Below Poverty Line) Holders of SC/ST.
- 2. 25% Concession to BPL (Below Poverty Line) Holders of Other Categories.

## Note:

Late Fee will be Rs. 20 per day for one month.

Student Name will be struck off after one month.

Re-admission Fee will be Rs. 1000 along with balance and late fee